Table 2.  Data on plankton collected by vertical hauls with closing net in the JARE-50 cruise of Umitaka-maru in Lützow-Holm Bay, off Syowa Station during January 2009. Sampling was performed by K.T. Takahashi.
	Station

No.
	Position
	Ship’s time (LMT)
	Sampling

Interval
(m)
	Flowmeter
	Estimated

volume of water

filtered (m3)
	Wet weight

of sample in

a haul (mg)
	Wet weight

of sample

per m3 (mg)
	Mesh size

(µm)
	Sample No.
&

Remarks

	
	Lat
	Long
	Date
	Time
	
	No.
	Revolutions
	
	
	
	
	

	L2
	60°59'S
	38°01'E
	Jan. 13
	2348
	0–100
	141
	1685
	23.59
	1055
	44.7
	60
	St. L2-G (0–100)

	
	
	
	Jan. 14
	0002
	100–200
	141
	2212
	30.97
	648
	20.9
	60
	St. L2-G (100–200)

	
	
	
	
	0024
	200–500
	141
	5266
	73.72
	5444
	73.8
	60
	St. L2-G (200–500)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	L3
	62°00'S
	38°00'E
	Jan. 14
	1110
	200–500
	141
	1653
	20.66
	638
	30.9
	60
	St. L3-G (200–500)

	
	
	
	
	1131
	100–200
	141
	1198
	16.77
	231
	13.8
	60
	St. L3-G (100–200)

	
	
	
	
	1159
	0–100
	141
	4705
	65.87
	251
	3.8
	60
	St. L3-G (0–100)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	L4
	63°01'S
	38°00'E
	Jan. 15
	0010
	200–500
	141
	4788
	67.03
	1972
	29.4
	60
	St. L4-G (200–500)

	
	
	
	
	0100
	100–200
	141
	－
	－
	－
	－
	60
	Failed

	
	
	
	
	0117
	0–100
	141
	1131
	15.83
	356
	22.5
	60
	St. L4-G (0–100)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	L5
	64°00'S
	38°00'E
	Jan. 15
	1038
	200–500
	141
	2959
	41.43
	1138
	27.5
	60
	St. L5-G (200–500)

	
	
	
	
	1122
	100–200
	141
	1053
	14.74
	575
	39.0
	60
	St. L5-G (100–200)

	
	
	
	
	1144
	0–100
	141
	632
	8.85
	260
	29.4
	60
	St. L5-G (0–100)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	L7
	65°00'S
	37°59'E
	Jan. 16
	0433
	100–200
	141
	2092
	29.29
	175
	6.0
	60
	St. L7-G (100–200)

	
	
	
	
	0534
	0–100
	141
	4438
	62.13
	107
	1.7
	60
	St. L7-G (0–100)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	L9
	66°00'S
	37°58'E
	Jan. 16
	1157
	200–500
	141
	4030
	56.42
	1019
	18.1
	60
	St. L9-G (200–500)

	
	
	
	
	1316
	100–200
	141
	2558
	35.81
	327
	9.1
	60
	St. L9-G (100–200)

	
	
	
	
	1343
	0–100
	141
	2108
	29.51
	494
	16.7
	60
	St. L9-G (0–100)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	L11
	67°00'S
	38°00'E
	Jan. 17
	0850
	0–100
	141
	1173
	16.42
	426
	25.9
	60
	St. L11-G (0–100)

	
	
	
	
	0906
	100–200
	141
	2225
	31.15
	284
	9.1
	60
	St. L11-G (100–200)

	
	
	
	
	1017
	200–500
	141
	5608
	78.51
	305
	3.9
	60
	St. L11-G (200–500)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	L12
	68°18'S
	38°16'E
	Jan. 17
	1537
	200–500
	141
	2978
	41.69
	534
	12.8
	60
	St. L12-G (200–500)

	
	
	
	
	1650
	100–200
	141
	1062
	14.87
	178
	12.0
	60
	St. L12-G (100–200)

	
	
	
	
	1709
	0–100
	141
	536
	7.50
	1270
	169.3
	60
	St. L12-G (0–100)


Table 2.  Continued.
	Station

No.
	Position
	Ship’s time (LMT)
	Sampling

Interval
(m)
	Flow-meter
	Estimated

volume of water

filtered (m3)
	Wet weight

of sample in

a haul (mg)
	Wet weight

of sample

per m3 (mg)
	Mesh size

(µm)
	Sample No.
&

Remarks

	
	Lat
	Long
	Date
	Time
	
	No.
	Revolutions
	
	
	
	
	

	L25
	67°33'S
	39°54'E
	Jan. 18
	0630
	200–500
	141
	1869
	26.17
	577
	22.0
	60
	St. L25-G (200–500)

	
	
	
	
	0708
	100–200
	141
	405
	5.67
	528
	93.1
	60
	St. L25-G (100–200)

	
	
	
	
	0727
	0–100
	141
	165
	2.31
	2325
	1006.5
	60
	St. L25-G (0–100)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	L37
	67°06'S
	42°00'E
	Jan. 18
	1520
	200–500
	141
	2062
	28.87
	534
	18.5
	60
	St. L37-G (200–500)

	
	
	
	
	1630
	100–200
	141
	565
	7.91
	559
	70.7
	60
	St. L37-G (100–200)

	
	
	
	
	1647
	0–100
	141
	239
	3.35
	805
	240.3
	60
	St. L37-G (0–100)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	L35
	66°00'S
	42°00'E
	Jan. 19
	0501
	0–100
	141
	256
	3.58
	312
	87.2
	60
	St. L35-G (0–100)

	
	
	
	
	0514
	100–200
	141
	487
	6.82
	618
	90.6
	60
	St. L35-G (100–200)

	
	
	
	
	0637
	200–500
	141
	1337
	18.72
	1265
	67.6
	60
	St. L35-G (200–500)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	L33
	65°00'S
	41°59'E
	Jan. 19
	1305
	200–500
	141
	1899
	26.59
	1355
	51.0
	60
	St. L33-G (200–500)

	
	
	
	
	1414
	100–200
	141
	1710
	23.94
	354
	14.8
	60
	St. L33-G (100–200)

	
	
	
	
	1430
	0–100
	141
	386
	5.40
	159
	29.4
	60
	St. L33-G (0–100)


